08-25-2000 101442552	
TTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	NTS
RTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	
N)	2. 4.

s /r=m	OHE	TT.	de a siste	
WER	ЭПС	EI		
ATEN	UTS!	ONL	Υ	
DIZO.				*****

A STATE OF THE STA	18676 1861 1866	ATEN	IS ONLY	ATP)	en productiva	
TO THE ASSISTANT COM	101442552	RKS:		7917		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN		Y THERE	OF	1 09	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			D JUL 3 1 2	لِبر 2000	
1. DE SILVA, Amesh	2	2. Noonan). []	Ħ	
3. BAYLIS, Daniel S.	<i>V)</i>	4. WORLEY	, Robert D	. ***	.axSx	
3. BAYLIS, Daniel S. 7	. 21. W	6.		RADEM	ASS	
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON		8. -D2 []VES [⊠NO			
ADDITIONAL NAME(3) OF CON	IVETING FARTICIES) ATTAONE	יס: בורס נ	<u> </u>			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: DECOMA INTERNATION						
ADDRESS: 50 Casmir Court, Co	ncord, Ontario, L4K 4J5, CANAD	Α				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	\boxtimes NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):					
	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	ne Assignn	nent signed by differe	nt inventors is or	ne
document))CCT	EVEC I	DATE: Fahming 47 (2000	
	⊠WHOLE □PART INTEF ⊠FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	(ESI	EXEC. I	DATE: February 17, 2	2000	
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:		L	-		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE	: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>ΓΥ</u> !)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)				YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		B. PATENT	NO(S) I	M#	1ª INVENTOR	C2020000000000000000000000000000000000
series code/serial no			1		if not in item 1	av _e a je
09/231,786 25901		6. NUMBE	R INVOLV	/ED:		
Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should				S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>	
<u> </u>						
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			OF FEE I	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	101)	
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE	OIAL X 4	τυ – ψτ υ		
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918						
5.5ATTY DKT:				ISSING OR INADEQUA		
D10 050040	704449.03 Dbt 344.Doc			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	NUMBER: 03-3975 259018)
PMS 259018 MATTER NO.	701148.03 - Dkt. 341 Reg CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORI dup. sheet not		50178 CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	_
MATTER NO.	GLIENT REF.	dup, diloot flot	rodanos 1	CLILIAT IAO.	WATTERNO	<i>,</i> .
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	IRE					
	and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of	f
the original document.						
				ges <u>including</u> this		
Now Mark Market		cover sheet,	attachmer	nts and document	4	
DIMINA		(do not file d	up. Cover	sheet)		
√ √ Signatur	e					
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins		Data: 1:-1:	. 24 . 0000			
Reg. No. <u>43560</u>	TEL (202) 964 2024		/ 31, 2000 /: /202) 82	22 0044		
Atty/Sec: BPC/ans	TEL: (202) 861-3021	FA2	K: (202) 82	.Z-U J44		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

\$8/24/2000 MTHAII 00000266 09231786 1 FC:581 30080450_1.DOC

PATENTT-114X 11/1999

REEL: 011016 FRAME: 0066



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Amesh DE SILVA (Canadian Citizen); Dennis D. NOONAN (Citizen of the United States of America); Daniel S. BAYLIS (Citizen of the United States of America); Robert D. WORLEY (Citizen of the United States of America); whose postal addresses are 16 Hamills Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 1C1, CANADA; 136 Georgetown Square, Royal Oak, Michigan, 48067, U.S.A.; 5677 Mason Road, Fowlerville, Michigan, 48836, U.S.A.; and 16215 Aspen Hollow, Fenton, Michigan, 48430, U.S.A., respectively invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

ARTICLE CARRIER FOR A VEHICLE

for which an application has been filed in the United States of America on January 15, 1998.

WHEREAS, DECOMA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 50 Casmir Court, Concord. Ontario, L4K 4J5, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amesh DE SILVA; Dennis D. NOONAN; Daniel S. BAYLIS; and Robert D. WORLEY do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DECOMA INTERNATIONAL INC., successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

Amesh DE SILVA; Dennis D. NOONAN; Daniel S. BAYLIS; and Robert D. WORLEY AGREE to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and

PATENT REEL: 011016 FRAME: 0067 _

Amesh DE SILVA; Dennis D. NOONAN; Daniel S. BAYLIS; and Robert D. WORLEY hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to DECOMA INTERNATIONAL INC. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at DEF AL 2900 TECHNOLOGY DR., this 17th day of

FEBRUARY 1998

AMESH DE SILVA

DENNIS D NOONAN

DANIELS BAYLIS

ROBERT D. WORLEY

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Figure 15 / Laller whose full post office address is 28857 W. Karone Cierre of MI 48084 was personally present and did see Amesh DE SILVA who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Francisco, La Voir, whose full post office address is 22867 W. Kateric Golds

Scurus with 46034 was personally present and did see Dennis B. NOONAN who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011016 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 07/31/2000